By: Jason R. Mudd, Reg. No. 57,700 Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 College Blvd., Suite 300 Overland Park, KS 66211 Tel: (913) 777-5600 Email: jason.mudd@eriseip.com

> Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Ashraf A. Fawzy, Reg. No. 67,914 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Tel: (202) 805-8931 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com Email: afawzy@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner

V.

GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION INNOVATIONS, LLC Patent Owner

> IPR2017-02022 Patent 7,917,285

JOINT MOTION TO KEEP CONFIDENTIAL AND SEPARATE UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)

DOCKE

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified") and Patent Owner Geographic Location Innovations, LLC ("GLI") jointly request to file EX1020, the settlement agreement between the parties, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Dismiss and Terminate, as business confidential information, and to have it be kept separate from the file of the involved patent.

Respectfully submitted,

BY: <u>/s/ Jason R. Mudd</u> Jason R. Mudd, Reg. No. 57,700 Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Ashraf Fawzy, Reg. No. 67,914

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

BY: <u>/s/ Jay Johnson</u> Jay Johnson, Reg. No. 38,193

ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER <u>UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 7, 2018 the foregoing *JOINT MOTION TO KEEP CONFIDENTIAL AND SEPARATE UNDER 35 U.S.C.* § 317(b) AND 37 *C.F.R.* § 42.74(c) was served via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic Mail on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Jay Johnson Reg. No. 38193 KIZZIA JOHNSON, PLLC 1910 Pacific Ave., Suite 13000 Dallas, Texas 75201 jay@kjpllc.com

> <u>/s/ Jason R. Mudd</u> Jason R. Mudd, Reg. No. 57,700

> ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER